
2024-2025 Davenport University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-22   Conf: 4-16   Home: 4-10   Away: 2-11   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Toney, Ellie 20-16 620 31.0 106-242 .438 25-98 .255 30-45 .667 16 120 136 6.8 50 0 37 48 7 20 267 13.4
14 Thompson, Deyonce 8-3 181 22.6 31-87 .356 10-28 .357 8-13 .615 7 32 39 4.9 21 0 6 23 3 8 80 10.0
23 Lindo, Isabel 28-27 874 31.2 84-230 .365 25-83 .301 47-58 .810 10 41 51 1.8 44 0 35 81 2 28 240 8.6
30 Gustafson, Lillee 24-24 618 25.8 79-172 .459 0-1 .000 48-76 .632 62 139 201 8.4 70 4 28 60 33 20 206 8.6
04 Williams, Nevaeh 28-27 882 31.5 80-229 .349 21-79 .266 50-75 .667 21 82 103 3.7 54 1 56 102 2 61 231 8.3
24 Walker, Jaci 23-13 470 20.4 60-163 .368 5-27 .185 38-50 .760 18 50 68 3.0 62 2 22 52 6 21 163 7.1
11 McCree, Jada 28-2 468 16.7 46-147 .313 39-113 .345 6-8 .750 2 25 27 1.0 23 0 12 23 5 10 137 4.9
02 Schroeder, Hannah 24-23 770 32.1 41-109 .376 7-42 .167 18-32 .563 21 63 84 3.5 45 1 51 45 5 14 107 4.5
33 Covington, Kayla 25-3 313 12.5 25-52 .481 0-0 .000 25-38 .658 18 49 67 2.7 56 3 5 31 11 7 75 3.0
13 Meredith, Laynie 26-1 332 12.8 14-60 .233 2-23 .087 24-40 .600 6 20 26 1.0 18 0 18 28 0 13 54 2.1
31 Swartout, Kendal 5-1 25 5.0 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 0.8 1 0 0 1 0 0 6 1.2
05 Fant, Madison 8-0 47 5.9 2-10 .200 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 1 11 12 1.5 7 0 3 4 1 1 5 0.6
Total 28 5600 200.0 570-1505 .379 135-499 .271 296-437 .677 231 699 930 33.2 451 11 273 522 75 203 1571 56.11
Opponents 28 5600 200.0 740-1737 .426 174-582 .299 340-451 .754 345 757 1102 39.4 428 7 446 406 88 281 1994 71.21

Team Statistics Daven OPP
SCORING 1571 1994
    Points Per Game 56.1 71.2
    Scoring Margin -15.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 570-1505 740-1737
    Field Goal Pct .379 .426
3 POINT FG-ATT 135-499 174-582
    3PT FG Pct .271 .299
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 296-437 340-451
    FT Pct .677 .754
    FT Made Per Game 10.6 12.1
REBOUNDS 930 1102
    Rebounds Per Game 33.2 39.4
    Rebounds Margin -6.1 –
ASSISTS 273 446
    Assists Per Game 9.8 15.9
TURNOVERS 522 406
    Turnovers Per Game 18.6 14.5
    Turnovers Margin -4.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 1.1
STEALS 203 281
    Steals Per Game 7.3 10.0
BLOCKS 75 88
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 3.1
ATTENDANCE 2,008 4,897
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-143 13-377
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-176

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Davenport 359 383 400 429 1571
Opponents 444 509 490 551 1994

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 vs Walsh L 50-65 176
11/10/24 OHIO DOMINICAN L 46-53 100
11/15/24 at Ashland L 43-91 847
11/17/24 at Tiffin L 55-64 227
11/23/24 at Malone L 65-81 407
11/26/24 GREAT LAKE CHRISTIAN W 88-48 70

* 12/05/24 at Wayne St. (MI) L 58-78 251
* 12/07/24 at Saginaw Valley W 61-59 60

12/18/24 LEWIS L 47-64 70
12/21/24 MCKENDREE W 79-61 80

* 01/02/25 NORTHERN MICH. L 40-47 159
* 01/04/25 MICHIGAN TECH L 60-68 159
* 01/09/25 at Lake Superior St. L 58-60 59
* 01/11/25 at Ferris State L 58-89 1,154
* 01/16/25 GRAND VALLEY ST. L 51-110 340
* 01/18/25 at Roosevelt L 48-87 173
* 01/23/25 PURDUE NORTHWEST L 66-69 155
* 01/25/25 WIS.-PARKSIDE W 57-51 195
* 01/30/25 at Michigan Tech L 66-76 618
* 02/01/25 at Northern Mich. L 41-80 0
* 02/06/25 FERRIS ST. L 50-87 140
* 02/08/25 LAKE SUPERIOR ST. W 64-44 144
* 02/13/25 at Wis.-Parkside L 57-87 183
* 02/15/25 at Purdue Northwest W 85-79 400
* 02/20/25 SAGINAW VALLEY L 47-78 105
* 02/22/25 WAYNE ST. (MI) L 49-76 215
* 02/25/25 at Grand Valley St. L 32-80 518
* 02/27/25 ROOSEVELT L 50-62 76

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Davenport University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-16   Home: 2-8   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Toney, Ellie 14-12 439 31.4 73-170 .429 13-66 .197 28-39 .718 8 80 88 6.3 35 0 27 38 4 12 187 13.4
14 Thompson, Deyonce 6-3 155 25.8 28-74 .378 8-23 .348 6-9 .667 5 28 33 5.5 18 0 6 18 2 7 70 11.7
30 Gustafson, Lillee 18-18 457 25.4 61-124 .492 0-1 .000 38-61 .623 41 119 160 8.9 53 3 21 40 20 17 160 8.9
04 Williams, Nevaeh 20-19 636 31.8 60-169 .355 15-60 .250 37-60 .617 15 61 76 3.8 35 1 35 75 2 42 172 8.6
23 Lindo, Isabel 20-19 615 30.8 57-150 .380 17-46 .370 34-44 .773 4 23 27 1.4 31 0 25 61 2 20 165 8.3
24 Walker, Jaci 17-7 324 19.1 33-111 .297 4-19 .211 23-30 .767 14 33 47 2.8 44 2 14 41 3 10 93 5.5
02 Schroeder, Hannah 16-15 517 32.3 28-69 .406 4-27 .148 15-23 .652 7 41 48 3.0 31 1 31 29 5 9 75 4.7
11 McCree, Jada 20-2 333 16.7 28-98 .286 24-74 .324 6-8 .750 2 15 17 0.9 14 0 6 14 2 4 86 4.3
33 Covington, Kayla 18-3 236 13.1 15-35 .429 0-0 .000 19-30 .633 13 38 51 2.8 45 3 3 27 10 7 49 2.7
13 Meredith, Laynie 19-1 241 12.7 8-38 .211 2-16 .125 16-28 .571 5 15 20 1.1 15 0 9 20 0 6 34 1.8
05 Fant, Madison 8-0 47 5.9 2-10 .200 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 1 11 12 1.5 7 0 3 4 1 1 5 0.6
Total 20 4000 200.0 394-1050 .375 88-337 .261 222-332 .669 148 512 660 33.0 328 10 180 385 51 135 1098 54.90
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 542-1283 .422 132-434 .304 251-336 .747 263 548 811 40.6 308 7 332 270 64 215 1467 73.35

Team Statistics Daven OPP
SCORING 1098 1467
    Points Per Game 54.9 73.4
    Scoring Margin -18.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 394-1050 542-1283
    Field Goal Pct .375 .422
3 POINT FG-ATT 88-337 132-434
    3PT FG Pct .261 .304
    3PT Made Per Game 4.4 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 222-332 251-336
    FT Pct .669 .747
    FT Made Per Game 11.1 12.6
REBOUNDS 660 811
    Rebounds Per Game 33.0 40.6
    Rebounds Margin -7.6 –
ASSISTS 180 332
    Assists Per Game 9.0 16.6
TURNOVERS 385 270
    Turnovers Per Game 19.3 13.5
    Turnovers Margin -5.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 1.2
STEALS 135 215
    Steals Per Game 6.8 10.8
BLOCKS 51 64
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.2
ATTENDANCE 1,688 3,416
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-169 10-342
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Davenport 245 265 298 290 1098
Opponents 329 368 363 407 1467

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 at  Wayne St. (MI) L 58-78 251
12/07/24 at  Saginaw Valley W 61-59 60
01/02/25 NORTHERN MICH. L 40-47 159
01/04/25 MICHIGAN TECH L 60-68 159
01/09/25 at  Lake Superior St. L 58-60 59
01/11/25 at  Ferris State L 58-89 1154
01/16/25 GRAND VALLEY ST. L 51-110 340
01/18/25 at  Roosevelt L 48-87 173
01/23/25 PURDUE NORTHWEST L 66-69 155
01/25/25 WIS.-PARKSIDE W 57-51 195
01/30/25 at  Michigan Tech L 66-76 618
02/01/25 at  Northern Mich. L 41-80 0
02/06/25 FERRIS ST. L 50-87 140
02/08/25 LAKE SUPERIOR ST. W 64-44 144
02/13/25 at  Wis.-Parkside L 57-87 183
02/15/25 at  Purdue Northwest W 85-79 400
02/20/25 SAGINAW VALLEY L 47-78 105
02/22/25 WAYNE ST. (MI) L 49-76 215
02/25/25 at  Grand Valley St. L 32-80 518
02/27/25 ROOSEVELT L 50-62 76


